STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **Substitute for HB 2066**, on page 1, in line 16, after "documentation" by inserting ", a signed affidavit stating that the application information, including necessary prior employment history, is true and accurate";

On page 2, following line 4, by inserting:

"(7) "Scope of practice" means the procedures, actions, processes and work that a person may perform under a government issued license, registration or certification."; in line 9, after the first "applicant" by inserting "as provided by this section"; in line 19, by striking "under"; in line 20, by striking all before the colon; in line 34, by striking "shall" and inserting "may";

On page 3, in line 33, after "application" by inserting "and the provisions of subsection (c)(2) apply and have been met by the applicant";

On page 4, in line 6, by striking "subsections"; in line 7, by striking all before "may" and inserting "subsection (c)(2)"; in line 11, by striking "(k)" and inserting "(j)"; in line 13, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; in line 14, by striking "under subsection (b)"; in line 17, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 17, after "certification" by inserting "or private certification"; in line 22, by striking "(c)(2)(B)" and inserting "(c)(2)(C)"; in line 23, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; in line 35, by striking "(c)(2)(B)" and inserting "(c)(2)(C)";

On page 5, in line 12, by striking "(c)(2)(A)"; in line 13, before "who" by inserting "(c) (2) or the work experience or private credential held by an applicant under subsections (e) or (f),"; also in line 13, by striking the first "nonresident"; also in line 13, by striking the second

"nonresident"; in line 15, by striking "that" and inserting "the license, registration or certification"; in line 29, by striking "(c)(2)(A)" and inserting "(c)(2) or the work experience or private credential held by an applicant under subsections (e) or (f)"; also in line 29, by striking "nonresident"; also in line 30, by striking "nonresident"; in line 31, by striking "that" and inserting "the license, registration or certification"; in line 32, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; in line 40, by striking all after "(j)"; by striking all in lines 41 through 43;

On page 6, by striking all in lines 1 through 7; in line 8, by striking "(k)"; in line 9, by striking the second comma and inserting "or"; also in line 9, by striking "or (j)"; in line 26, by striking "endanger" and inserting "jeopardize";

On page 7, in line 16, by striking all after "arts"; in line 17, by striking all before "may" and inserting "and the state board of technical professions, with respect to an applicant who is seeking a license to practice professional engineering or engage in the practice of engineering, as defined in K.S.A. 74-7003, and amendments thereto,"; in line 17, by striking "any" and inserting "an"; in line 21, after the period by inserting "Such boards shall not otherwise be exempt from the provisions of this act."

Also on page 7, in line 23, by striking "(s)" and inserting "(q)"; in line 38, by striking "(s)" and inserting "(r)";

On page 8, in line 5, after "professions" by inserting ", as provided by subsection (r)"; in line 11, by striking "(t)(1)" and inserting "(s)(1)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly

	5
_	District